

Kitsap Rescue Mission Shelter

We will provide 75 safe, secure shelter beds paired with supportive on-site services in South Kitsap County. The shelter will be a closed site in a dorm-like setting and will be closed to the public. There will be no walk-up services and guests will be referred from the KCR Housing Solutions Center.

The Kitsap Rescue Mission program goal is to provide opportunities for guests to find permanent housing and wellness and to successfully transition into self-sufficiency.

Using a trauma informed approach, KRM will be professionally staffed, with on-site security twenty-four hours a day, seven days per week, and will provide safety for our guests, our staff, the facility and surrounding property.

Guest Services at Kitsap Rescue Mission Will Include:

A professional support team including Service Coordinators and Behavioral Health Navigators who will triage guests upon intake and co-create a Housing Stability Plan.

One-on-one support and counseling will occur using a Progressive Engagement approach to:

- Assist in accessing needed community services such as mental health and substance use disorder treatment
- Support re-engagement into wellness and employment development opportunities
- Build life-skills that assist in the progression toward self-sufficiency
- Offer spiritual support and Chapel opportunities when requested
- Provide access to meals and laundry services

How You can help Go to www.kitsaprescue.org



Kitsap Rescue Mission is a Continuous Stay Shelter for Individuals and Families

Kitsap Rescue Mission Will Serve 100 Individuals and 8 Families Annually

Anticipated Shelter Grand Opening Fall 2022



www.kitsaprescue.org

Community Partnerships

- Kitsap County
- KCR Housing Solutions Center
- Social Service Providers
- Behavioral Health Treatment Providers
- Local Food Banks
- Volunteers



Kitsap Rescue Mission Shelter Long-term Outcomes

- Community of caring and support is provided for those experiencing homelessness on the Kitsap Peninsula
- Guests find permanent housing and experience mental, physical, emotional, and spiritual stabilization and self-sufficiency
- Reduced number of individuals and families experiencing homelessness in Kitsap County



Who We Are

For 12 years the Kitsap Rescue Mission, a 501(c)3 non-profit organization, has provided services that fill critical gaps in our community for those most in need of food, shelter, access to hygiene support and employment development needs. Motivated by our faith in Christ, our mission is to build a community on the Kitsap Peninsula that cares for those experiencing homelessness.

Learn more about our mission and how you can help at www.kitsaprescue.org.



Did you know...

Loss of employment, death in the family, rent increases or a costly illness are often reasons why individuals and families fall into homelessness?

Our Vision

We envision a time when everyone has a stable home and the resources needed to maintain it.

Our Mission

Motivated by our faith in Christ, our mission is to build a community on the Kitsap Peninsula that cares for those experiencing homelessness.

For more information go to our website at **www.kitsaprescue.org**.

Kitsap Rescue Mission is a Washington State Non-Profit Corporation under IRS exemption and is registered with Washington State's Charities Program as required by law. Additional information is available by calling 800-332-4483 or visiting www.sos.wa.gov/charities.

Registration #27830 All donations are tax exempt.